Town of Riverdale Park

Resolution 2008-R-08

To Determine the Feasibility of Developing a Dog Park in Riverdale Park

Be it resolved that the Town Administrator and staff shall work with town citizens and M-NCPPC to determine the feasibility of developing a Dog Park in Riverdale Park, and

Be it further resolved that the Town of Riverdale Park shall recognize the town's Dog Park Advisory Committee officially in its role of developing advice and guidance for consideration by council on the feasibility of a Dog Park.

Introduced: <u>9-2-08</u>

Adopted: 9-2-08

Effective: <u>9-2-08</u>

Patrick J. Prangley

Vernon Archer, Mayor

Town Administrator